FORM 1595



101410959

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Digisys, Inc. [] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Montana [] Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NameCenturyTel, Inc. Internal Address:Street Address:P.O. Box 4065 CityMonroe, StateLouisianaZIP71211-4065
Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 31, 2000	[] Individual (s) citizenship
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,024,015 (DIGISYS) ed? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK Columbia Square Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 701E City: Washington,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$65.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/2000 NTHAI1 00000162 75419506 C:481 40.00 0P C:482 25.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document.	
G. Franklin Rothwell Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

1445-391/392 GFR:lam

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION/REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Digisys, Inc. (a Montana Corporation), of 307 1st Avenue East, Kalispell, Montana 59901, has adopted and is using the marks in Exhibit A, which are either pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Marks); and

WHEREAS, CenturyTel, Inc. (a Louisiana Corporation), of P.O. Box 4065, Monroe, Louisiana, 71211-4065, is desirous of acquiring the Marks listed in Exhibit A thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Digisys, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said CenturyTel, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks listed in Exhibit A.

•	•
	Digisys, Inc.
	By:
	Typed Name: STACEY W. GOFF
	Typed Title: V.P. & ASST GENERAL COUNSEL
Gounty of Sunchita	, 1
State of Anisians) ss:
Stand Mul who sign	day of, 200 <u>,</u> 200 <u>,</u> before me appeared ed this instrument and who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a ehalf (or on behalf of Digisys, Inc. with authority to do so).
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	V Notary Fublic

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0335

EXHIBIT A

MONTANA WEB! DIGISYS Application No. 75/419,506 Registration No. 2,024,015

TRADEMARK REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 06/16/2000